
        MARKET SURVEY 

Date: 8/24/2021 

Project: ITB 21-101331 – Scott Boulevard Phase III Watermain Replacement 

Agent: Willie Moon 

Prepared By: Willie Moon 

Department: Department of Watershed Management 

Results Summary: Four (4) contractors are bidding as subcontractors. One (1) bidder advised that the project location 
was too big for them at this time. One (1) bidder advised that they did not meet the minimum requirements of the 

solicitation. Two (2) firms advised that the project did not fit within their current availability.

Company 
Contact 

Person 
Contact Information 

Receive

d Bid? 

Yes / 

No 

Non-Response Justification 
Bid in 

Future 

Construction 57 

Incorporated 

Olusegun Osho (404) 514-8901

wale.osho@gmail.com 

Yes No. The site is too big for us at this 

time 

Yes 

Reeves Young Jeremy 

Warrington 

(404) 315-9889

jwarrington@reevesyoung.com 

Yes We do not meet the minimum 

requirements of testing of water 

mains of at least 5,000 LF  w 24” 

diameter that were set in the bid 

documents. 

Yes 

Reynolds 

Construction 

Patrick Stalker (678) 927-9710

Patrick.stalker@reynoldscom.co

m 

Yes No. We are tied up with other 

projects and will not be able to bid 

Yes 

RK Reeves & 

Associates, Inc. 

Michael 

Reeves 

(678) 524-3343

mike@rrevessandassociates.com 

Yes Subcontractor Yes 

Thierry Solutions Terri Herring-

Croom 

(404) 379-6779

Thierrysolutions@gmail.com 

Yes Subcontractor Yes 

Cleary 

Construction Wes Drewery 

(270) 487-1784

estimating@clearyconst.com 

Yes The job doesn’t fit in our bid 

schedule.  

Yes 

The Renee Group, 

Inc 

Aaron 

Jefferson 

(470) 282-3851

ajefferson@tereneegroup.com 

Yes Subcontractor Yes 

Sunstate 

Equipment-Trench 

Safety 

Michael Brock (470) 510-9241

Mike.brock@sunstateequip.com 

Yes Subcontractor. We are only a 

shoring vendor 

Yes 
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